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Name Position
Account # Primary Holder Relationship Units Percentage
Joint Holder
Stafford Burrowes Chairman
Stafford C. Burrowes SELF 7,862,870.00 2.00
Stafford Burrowes SELF 13, 800.00 0.01
Marilyn Burrowes WIFE
Gregory Burrowes SON
Stafford Burrowes SELF 100.00 0.00
Garden House Holdings CONNECTED PARTY 37,491,168.00 9.55
Key Members Holdings 7,876,770.00 2.01
Connected Party Holdings 37,491,168.00 9.55
Combined Holdings 45,367,938.00 11.56
Gonzalo Pacheco Senior Mangers
NIL Gonzalo Pacheco SELF 0.00 0.00
Key Members Holdings 0.00 0.00
Connected Party Holdings 0.00 0.00
Combined Holdings 0.00 0.00
Raul Gonzalez Senior Mangers
NIL Raul Gonzalez SELF 0.00 0.00
Key Members Holdings 0.00 0.00
Connected Party Holdings 0.00 0.00
Combined Holdings 0.00 0.00
Alexander Sale Senior Mangers
Alexander Sale SELF 0.00 0.00
Key Members Holdings 0.00 0.00
Connected Party Holdings 0.00 0.00
Combined Holdings 0.00 0.00
Omar Vela Senior Mangers
NIL Omar Vela SELF 0.00 0.00
Key Members Holdings 0.00 0.00
Connected Party Holdings 0.00 0.00
Combined Holdings 0.00 0.00
Emmanuel Islas Senior Mangers
NIL Emmanuel Islas SELF 0.00 0.00
Key Members Holdings 0.00 0.00
Connected Party Holdings 0.00 0.00
Combined Holdings 0.00 0.00
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Andrea Livingston
NIL

Fernando Perez
NIL

Marilyn Burrowes

Luz Garduiio

Enrique Rivera
NIL

Total Key Members

Total Connected Parties
Total Combined Holdings

Jamaica Central Securities Depository Limited
Registrar Services Unit
P.O. BOX 1084, 40 Harbour Street, Kingston, Jamaica
Tel: (876) 967-3271-4 Fax: (876) 948-6653

DOLPHIN COVE LIMITED
SENIOR MANAGERS’ AND
CONNECTED PARTIES REPORT
As at December 31, 2017

Position
Primary Holder Relationship
Joint Holder
Senior Mangers
Andrea Livingston SELF

Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

Senior Mangers
Fernando Perez SELF
Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings
Senior Mangers
Marilyn Burrowes SELF
Marilyn Burrowes. SELF
Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

Senior Managers
Luz Garduio SELF
Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

Senior Mangers
Enrique Rivera SELF
Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

8,876,770.00 2.26
37,491,168.00 9.55
46,367,938.00 11.81

***END OF REPORT***

Units

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,000,000.00
8.00
1,000,008.00
0.00
1,000,008.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Percentage

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.25
0.00
0.25
0.00
0.25

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



